

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7291/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2005 in TTR No. 723/1996 & TTR No. 724/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P..

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.M.CHEMICALS & P.PVT.LTD.GHAZIABAD
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vimal Sinha,Adv.
Mr. G. Venkateswara Rao,Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Though letter has been circulated for adjournment but in view of the fact that the matter seems to be covered by the judgment of this Court in Commissioner of Trade Tax, U.P. Vs. Modipan Fibers Co. (2006(6)SCC 577, we reject the prayer for grant of time for filing rejoinder.

List this matter on 17.9.2007.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master